
THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, MARCH 5, 1858. 483

R
eg

im
en

ta
l

N
um

be
r.

3450
•3077
2111
3272
3154
1826
1492
3117
3396
3110
3221
3433
2567
3222
3133
3106
3321
2345
2825
2999
2944
2076
1627
3395
3066
3134
1718
3365
2767
3436
2.914
3452
2786
1845
3271
2924
1792
2756
1899
2225
3016
3110
3391
3015
2848
2747
2714
2062
3356
3157
2464
2890
3319
2390
2399
2892
2176
2547
2912
2641
3320
3388
2666
2873
2980
2386
3145
2745
2893

Rank and Name.

,, George Foster

„ Leander Graham

„ Abel Banks

„ Daniel Kelly
„ Thomas Connor

„ Thomas Child
„ John Farrell

Corporal John McDonald

Private James Butt....

Patrick Leary
„ Henry Brondell
„ Patrick O'Dea

Color-Serjeant Robert Helms...
Private John Pellister

., Jaines Guinane
Private John Dalton

„ William McKenna

„ George Thompson
,, John Kelly
„ James Young
„ Martin Ferguson
„ David Gates
„ jMichael Loughlin
„ James Heunessy

,, Patrick Melia

,, Isreal Cranaway
„ James McMabon
„ John Ryan

Date of
Death.

1857.

June 9

June 1 1
June 12

., 12
June 1 2

June 15
15

Juno 15
« 15

15

June 1 9

June 23
„ 23

June 24
June 26

.. 27

June 28
July 6

6

July 18
18

...

July 1 9

Aug. 8
12
13
13
14

Description of Casualty.

Gun shot wound of left foot, slightly
Killed in action

do
Thumb amputated, wounded right arm and finger
Gun shot wound of right thigh
Died of wounds '} right thigh amputated
Killed in action

do
do

Gun shot wound of abdomen
Gun shot wound of left leg

do
do

Gun shot wound of right hand
Gun shot wound of left hip
Gun shot wound of right hand
G un shot wound of left leg
Gun shot wound through right hand
Died of wounds j grape shot through shoulder
Killed in action

do
do

Died of wounds ; gun shot wound, left leg
Gun shot through right shoulder
Gun shot through elbow joint
Gun shot through right fore arm

do
Musket hall of left shoulder
Musket ball through right breast
Gun shot wound of right thigh
Gun shot wound of right arm
Amputation of right thigh
Gun shot wound of back
Killed in action
Shot through right arm
Killed in action j gun shot wound, left shoulder
Died of wounds, shot through both thighs
Died of wounds
Shot through right thigh (flesh wound)
Died of wounds

do
Gun shot wound of abdomen
Flesh wound of left side
Flesh wound of right arm and upper hip
Killed in action

do
Musket ball through both hips
Flesh wound of right thigh and leg
Flesh wound of left leg
Flesh wound of right shoulder
Flesh wound of left arm and right side
Gun shot wound of left arm and contusion
Gun shot wound of left side
Gunshot wound of right shoulder
Wounded by a musket ball in the forehead
Wounded in the forehead, brain injured
Wound of the scalp by a grape shot
Flesh wound of right leg by grape shot
Musket ball in left hip
Wounded in the left arm by a spent ball
^^ounded in fore ai*ni by a spent ball
Flesh wound of right hip
Died of wounds ; musket "ball through abdomen
Killed in action \ wounded in abdomen
Died from wonnds • right thigh amputated
Died from wounds " wounded in abdomen
Musket ball through thigh, thigh amputated
Gun shot of left arm
Musket ball through shoulder and chest


