Regimental Number.	Rank and Name.	Date of Death.	Description of Casualty.
		1857.	
3450	Private John Condrin	1007.	Gun shot wound of left foot, slightly
3077	" George Foster	_ •••	Killed in action
2111	" William Jones	June 9	1
3272 3154	" Robert Crosbie Leander Graham	•••	Thumb amputated, wounded right arm and finger Gun shot wound of right thigh
1826	" Francis Thompson	June 11	
1492	" Abel Banks	June 12	Killed in action
3117	" Isaac Bomen	" 12 June 12	1
3396 3110	" Charles West " Bryan Cullin	June 12	Gun shot wound of abdomen
3221	" Patrick Freeman	• • •	Gun shot wound of left leg
3433	" Daniel Kelly	•••	do
2567	" Thomas Connor	•••	Gun shot wound of right hand
3222 3133	" Thomas Bates	•••	Gun shot wound of left hip
3106	" Thomas Sibley	•••	Gun shot wound of right hand
3321	" Thomas Child	•••	Gun shot wound of left leg
2345 2825	" John Farrell " John Douglass	June 15	Gun shot wound through right hand Died of wounds; grape shot through shoulder
2999	Michael Hanlon	,, 15	Train   1
2944	" James McDonagh	June 15	
2076	" Edward Widenham	" 15	
1627 3395	,, James Wilson	, 15	Died of wounds; gun shot wound, left leg Gun shot through right shoulder
3066	Corporal John McDonald	•••	Gun shot through elbow joint
3134	" Joseph Gibson	•••	Gun shot through right fore arm
1718	Private James Butt	•••	do
3365 2767	" John McCue	•••	Musket ball of left shoulder Musket ball through right breast
3436	", Henry Brondell	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Gun shot wound of right thigh
2914	" Patrick O'Dea		Gun shot wound of right arm
3452	" Martin Ford	June 19	
$\frac{2786}{1845}$	,, Henry Bennett	June 23	Gun shot wound of back  Killed in action
3271	Private John Pellister	,, 28	
2924	" James Guinane	June 24	Killed in action; gun shot wound, left shoulder
1792	Private John Dalton	June 26	
2756 1899	,, Michael Murphy	,, 21	Shot through right thigh (flesh wound)
2225	Serjeant Vichael Murray	June 28	
3016	Private Francis Boyd	July 6	
3110 3391	,, Bryan Cullin	,, 6	Gun shot wound of abdomen   Flesh wound of left side
3015	" William Cooper		Flesh wound of right arm and upper hip
<b>2848</b>	" John Horan	July 18	Killed in action
2747	, Thomas Scriven	,, 18	do Musket ball through both hips
2714 2062	Corporal Hugh McGloin   Private John Mangane		Flesh wound of right thigh and leg
<b>3</b> 356	" John O'Donnell		Flesh wound of left leg
3157	" John Barry		Flesh wound of right shoulder
2464 2890	" John Shirra	•••	Flesh wound of left arm and right side Gun shot wound of left arm and contusion
3319	James Moore		Gun shot wound of left side
<b>2</b> 390	" William McKenna		Gunshot wound of right shoulder
2399	" Martin Beehan	Tules 16	Wounded by a musket ball in the forehead
$2892 \\ 2176$	" James Kostan	July 18	Wounded in the forehead, brain injured Wound of the scalp by a grape shot
2547	" John Kelly	•••	Flesh wound of right leg by grape shot
2912	, James Young	•••	Musket ball in left hip
2641 3320	" Martin Ferguson	•••	Wounded in the left arm by a spent ball
3388	" David Cates		Wounded in fore arm by a spent ball Flesh wound of right hip
2666	" James Heunessy	Aug. 8	_
2873	" Thomas Carter	,, 15	Killed in action; wounded in abdomen
2980 2386	,, Patrick Melia	, 13	
<b>2386</b>	" James Pilling	] " 18	
3145	ISTERI CTRIBAWAV		
3145 2745	" Isreal Cranaway " James McMahon	,, 14	Gun shot of left arm